heirs of the front basement, the store floor and the second and third floors of the 
premises known as No. 125 East Twenty-third street, Borough of Manhattan, to 
be used as an annex to the College of The City of New York, for the period from 
February I, 1902, to May 1, 1905, at an annual rental of eleven thousand dollars 
($11,000), payable in equal monthly installments; the owners to supply light, heat 
and janitor's service without additional charge, and elevator service for the pro-
fessors only. The said owners are also to erect the partitions, wardrobes, stairways, 

£11:

[...]

lyn, under resolutions of the Common Council, and since consolidation by The City 

proposed contract, to he entered into by the Commissioner of Docks with the New 
York Telephone Company, for an additional telephone station at Pier A, North river, 
at one hundred and sixty-five dollars ($165) per annum. 

Which was unanimously adopted. 

The Comptroller presented the following report and offered the following reso-
lution relative to the application of Thomas Bingham for permission to conduct a 
restaurant and bar business in West Washington Market: